

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29135/2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH JAWERIA KHADARSAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Kalro, Adv.

M/S. Yogesh Ahirrao & Associate, AOR

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 (Caveator) has already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity of respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Contd...

Service was complete on respondent no.3 through dasti on 14.03.2026. Ld. Counsel, Mr Yogesh Ahirrao undertakes to appear for the said respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from the date of service of notice. Vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as Hon'ble Court has on 07.10.2025 directed to issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

HJ